

Northwest Arctic Borough

P.O. Box 1110 Kotzebue, Alaska 99752 (907) 442-2500 Fax (907) 442-2930 www.nwabor.org

Public Notice

The Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly met and held a Regular Meeting on May 30, 2018. Assembly President Carl Weisner called the meeting to order at 9:00 A.M. A quorum was present to conduct business. The Assembly took the following actions:

Action taken for introduction of ordinances:

- 1. <u>Ordinance 18-06</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly amending Section 6.16.350 of the Borough Code to increase the credit card limit for the Borough Travel Clerk. (passed unanimously)
- 2. <u>Ordinance 18-07</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly amending Section 11.08.010 of the Borough Code to clarify use of Village Improvement Funds, and for related purposes. (passed unanimously)
- 3. <u>Ordinance 17-08am03</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving and adopting a third amended line-item budget for Fiscal Year 2018. (passed unanimously)

Action taken for resolutions:

1. <u>Resolution 18-04</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving the unincorporated Community of Noatak for participation in the FY19 Community Assistance Program.

(passed unanimously)

2. <u>Resolution 18-05</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a memorandum of agreement with the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities for road maintenance activities for the Kivalina Road, and for related purposes.

(passed unanimously)

3. <u>Resolution 18-06</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving written procedures for the Village Improvement Commission, and for related purposes.

(passed unanimously)

